
Part Number Description
0004173 A Part(A1~A4)
0004169 B Part(B1,B2)
0004170 C Part(C1,C2)
0004168 D Part(D1,D2)
0004172 E Part(E1,E2)
0004171 F Part(F1~F6)
9004122 G Part(G1~G4)

    G5 Drive spur gear
    G6 Reverse gear carrier
    G7 Drive pinion

0114022 J Part(J1~J6)
0114023 K Part(K1~K4)
0114025 L Part(L1,L2)
9114021 M Part(M1,M2)

    M3 Mechanism deck
    M4 Mechanism box
    M5 Mechanism hatch

0114031 S Part(S1~S5)
50473 Q Part(Q1,Q4,Q5)
0224011 U Part(U1~U3)
0225072 X Part(X2,X5,X7)
0444145 H. Universal Joint L / black (3,1,2)
0444162 N. Universal joint R / silver(3,1,2)
9334074 P. 2-Speed gear

    P1 Spur gear
    P2 2-Speed pinion
    P3 Spur gear / 1st gear
    P4 Spur gear / 2nd gear

9415874 R. 2-Speed transmission clutch shoe(1,2)
0444143 T. Main frame(1,2)
0444169 Y. Shift clutch parts(1,2)
0445749 Z. 6mm Adjuster(1)
9415843 DIFF. GEAR BAG

     MA1. Diff. joint / long
     MA2. Diff. joint / short
     MA3. Diff. gear / small
     MA4. Diff. bevel gear shaft
     MA5. Ring gear
     MA6. 9mm Washer
     MA7. Bevel pinion
     BBW. 3 x 12mm Tapping screw

9415844 CROSS JOINT BAG
     MB1. Cross joint
     MB2. Joint shaft
     MB3. Diff. gear / small
     MB4. 1.5mm E-ring
     MB5. 2.6 x 14mm Screw pin

9804146

Terra Crusher Parts List

9804145



9415846 SUSPENSION ARM BAG
     MC1. 3.5 x 72.5mm Suspension shaft
     MC2. 3.5 x 33mm Screw pin
     MC3. 6 x 7mm Ball connector
     MC4. Adjuster rod
     MC5. 4 x 15mm Step crew

9415848 ROLL BAR BAG
     MD1. 3.5 x 72.5mm Suspension shaft
     MD2. 4mm Flange nut
     MD3. 4mm Flange lock nut

9415849 STEERING ARM BAG
     ME1. Steering post
     ME2. 3mm Stainless Washer
     ME3. 3 x 42mm Threaded shaft
     ME4. 3 x 10mm Step screw
     ME5. 3 x 15mm Screw
     MC3. 6 x 7mm Ball connector

9415850 DAMPER PARTS BAG
     MF1. Steering post
     MF2. Damper spring
     MF3. 3 x 42mm Threaded shaft
     MF4. 3mm O-ring / brown
     MF5. 3 x 14mm Step screw
     MF6. 3mm Lock nut / black
     MF7. 4 x 5.6mm Flanged pipe
     MF8. 3 x 48mm Screw
     MF9. Rubber Pipe

8085091 ENGINE
7604013 1. Engine
5404006 2. Engine mount
9805612 3. 3 x 10mm Cap screw
50587 4. 3mm Spring washer
41003 5. Glow plug
7684113 6. Crank shaft housing
7684050 7. Crank shaft
7684114 8. Cylinder & Piston
7684115 9. Heat sink head
7684040 10. Connecting rod
7684116 11. Piston pin
7684007 12. Back plate
7684051 13. Drive washer
7684042 14. Screw
7684117 15. Head gasket
7684011 16. Back plate gasket
7684013 17. Carburetor screw 
7684016 18. Starter shaft
7684118 19. Carburetor
7684119 20. Throttle rotor
7684047 21. Rotor adjustment screw & Spring
7684048 22. Throttle lever
7684066 23. Needle valve
7684069 24. Carburetor sealing



7684070 25. Carburetor O-rings
26. Propeller nut (not used)
27. Propeller washer (not used)
ENGINE STARTING GEAR UNIT
    MG1. Starter gear cover
    MG7. 53T Gear
    MG8. Gear cover sticker
    MG9. 38T

7434004     MG2. 380 Motor
5704001     MG3. One-way bearing
4304015     MG4. Motor plate
4304014     MG5. Starter gear plate
3544001     MG6. 16T Aluminum drive gear
6264006     MG10. 26 x 34mm Silicone rubber tube
50588     MG11. 2mm E-ring
3485055     MG12. 3 x 18mm Stainless shaft

    MG13. 2.6mm Nut(not used)
    MG14. 2.6 x 5mm Screw
    MG16. 2.6 x 8mm Screw

50586     MG15. 3mm Washer
ENGINE RELATED PARTS

7624012     MH1. Manifold
41045     MH2. Air cleaner
41044     MH3. Semi-metal muffler gasket
3454117     MH4. Flywheel
3454119     MH5. Pilot shaft
3454118     MH6. Clutch bell
3514002     MH7. 16T Pinion

    MH8. Engine clutch shoe
    MH9. Engine clutch spring

50587     MH10. 3mm Spring washer
9805612     MH11. 3 x 10mm Cap screw
9804148     MH12. 3 x 32mm Cap screw
9805672     BF3. 840 Ball bearing
53066     BF4. 1280 Ball bearing
2300010     MA6. 9mm Washer
9415851 FUEL TANK BAG

    MI1. Fuel tank
    MI2. 3 x 10mm Flange tapping screw
    MF4. 3mm O-ring / brown

9415852 GEAR UNIT CONNECTOR CABLE BAG
    MJ1. Gear unit connector cable
    MJ2. Connector cap
    MJ3. Nylon band
    MJ4. 3 x 20mm Tapping screw
    MJ5. Spiral tube

9415853 COUNTER SHAFT BAG
    MK1. Counter shaft

9805489     MK2. 5mm Disc spring
    MK3. 4mm Washer
    MK4. Pressure disc

9804149

0554002

9804147



9415873     MK5. Slip washer
50589     MK6. 5mm E-ring

    MK7. 4mm E-ring
50594     MK8. 2 x 10mm Stainless shaft

    MK9. Pressure plate
9805557     MD3. 4mm Flange lock nut
9415854 MAIN SHAFT BAG

    ML1. Main shaft
    ML2. Support ring
    ML3. 3 x 14mm Stainless shaft
    ML4. 3 x 12mm Stainless shaft
    ML5. Shift clutch pad

5404005     ML6. Shift Clutch Housing
    ML7. Shift Clutch Cam

2300010     MA6. 9mm Washer
9415855 2 SPEED TRANSMISSION BAG
9805632     MM1. 2 x 10mm Cap screw

    MM2. Timing spring
    MM3. 2 Speed transmission clutch pad
    MM4. 2.5mm Spring pin
    MM5. Second gear aluminum hub
    MM6. 2 x 3mm Screw
    MM7. Rubber cap

9415856 FINAL GEAR SHAFT BAG
    MN1. Final gear shaft

50573     MN2. 2 x 8mm Tapping screw
    MN3. 6mm Washer
    MN4. Drive bevel gear
    MN5. Reverse bevel gear / large
    MN6. Reverse bevel gear / small
    MN7. Reverse bevel gear shaft
    MN8. Bevel gear bushing

50594     MK8. 2 x 10mm Stainless shaft
9415866 WHEEL NUT PARTS BAG

    MO1. 2.5 x 12mm Stainless shaft
    MO2. 5mm Flange lock nut
    MO3. 5mm Flange lock nut / black / counterclockwise

9415857 BRAKE PARTS BAG
    MP1. Brake shaft
    MP2. Brake pad

50955     MP3. Brake disc
    MP4. Brake hub
    MP5. 4 x 6.5mm Flanged pipe
    MJ4. 3 x 20mm Tapping screw
    MK6. 5mm E-ring

9415858 PROPELLER SHAFT BAG
    MQ1. Front propeller shaft
    MQ2. Rear propeller shaft

9415859 UNIVERSAL PROPELLER JOINT BAG
    MR1. Universal propeller joint
    MB5. 2.6 x 14mm Screw pin

9415860 ROD BAG



    MS1. Shift rod
    MS2. Throttle rod
    MS3. Brake rod
    MS4. 3mm Grub screw
    MS5. Rod mount
    MS6. 2mm Stopper
    MG11. 2mm E-ring

9415861 MECHANICS BOX BAG
    MT1. Return spring
    MT2. Hex mount
    MT3. 2.6 x 10mm Tapping screw
    MT4. 2.6 x 10mm Binding screw
    MT5. Servo saver spring / gold
    MT6. Servo saver spring / silver
    MT7. 3mm Flange nut
    MT8. Dust proof sponge
    MT9. Sponge tape
    MT10. Snap pin / large
    MT11. Color band
    BA1. 3 x 12mm Tapping screw
    MC3. 6 x 7mm Ball connector
    MF5. 3 x 14mm Step screw
    MI2. 3 x 10mm Flange tapping screw

9415863 MUFFLER BAG
    MU1. Muffler baffle
    MU2. Muffler B
    MU3. Muffler A
    MU4. 28mm O-ring
    MU5. 3 x 20mm Screw
    MU6. Muffler pipe
    MU7. Silicone pipe / large
    MF4. 3mm O-ring / brown
    MG15. 3mm Washer
    MJ4. 3 x 20mm Tapping screw
    MF6. 3mm Lock nut / black

9415864 FUEL PIPE BAG
    MV1. Silicone pipe 28cm / Fuel pipe
    MV2. Silicone pipe 32cm / Pressure pip

9415865 TIRE BAG w/WHEELS
    MW1. Tires / right
    MW2. Tires / left

9415867 TOOL BAG
    MX1. Plug wrench
    MX2. Box wrench / cross
    MX3. 1.5mm Hex wrench
    MX4. 2mm Hex wrench
    MX5. 2.5mm Hex wrench
    MX6. 2.4mm Hex wrench / large
    MX7. Wrench 
    MX8. E-ring setter
    MX9. Box wrench

9415870 SNAP PIN BAG

9444296



    MY1. Snap pin / small
    MT10. Snap pin / large

9415871 NYLON BAND BAG
    MZ1. Nylon band / small
    MZ2. Nylon band / large

9415868 SCREW BAG A
    BA1 3 x 12mm Tapping screw

9415869 SCREW BAG B
    BB1. 3 x 15mm Tapping screw
    BB2. 3 x 12mm Head-flat tapping screw
    BB3. 3 x 18mm Tapping screw

50577     BB4. 3 x 10mm Tapping screw
9805666 RECEIVER SWITCH

    BC1. Receiver switch
    BC2. Receiver switch plate
    BC3. Receiver switch screw

8085029     BD1. ADSPEC GP Transmitter
7252144 BD2. Transmitter antenna
7304019     BD3. Servo TP-S3302
7305027     BD4. Servo TP-S3003
7305026     BD5. Receiver TP-R132J
7251811     BD6. Batterybox R2-BSSN
9495382     BD7. Sticker bag
9804109     BD8. Fuel filler
6095003     BD9. Antenna pipe
7304005     BD10. Engine starter

BODY
8085093     BE1. Body / transparent
9335370     BE2. Body / painted
9415847     BF1. Aluminum chassis
9415845     BF2. 44mm Drive shaft
9805672     BF3. 840 Ball bearing
53066     BF4. 1280 Ball bearing
53065     BF5. 1260 Ball bearing
53029     BF6. 1150 Ball bearing
53126     BF7. 1510 Ball bearing
5700099     BF8. 2617 Ball bearing
53270     BF9. 1060 Ball bearing
5700062     BF10. 8mm One-way Ball bearing

SPARE PARTS
9415876     Brake disc x 2 
9804111     Starter fuse x 2


